b 2 G R IV N o S b T
R et T R Bl | ’Q kg ?
AR 2R RN PR oo R dad

ARITA BTE AL

LT S A e e % g 3 o 1§ T 2 Gia
-~ E L VRA A iR B O RIDTR 3%4, Al piSTEm 4 e
PR B L8 1 BEATAT « N i SRR % IR DI F 47 & Tt
¢ e 1€ e v S R & W BEE RI8S B |

{ FRANSPORT
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEM

MARA INSTITUTE OF ?“CH?\Q DGY,
SHAH ALAM SELAMGOR .,

U BiE 14Q0
Jiﬂg‘ b 14 é\ @ i,



A Graduvation Exercise submitted in

partial fulfilment for the requirement of :

Advance Diploma in Business Administration

(Transport Management)

Prepared by:

Anita Bte Ali

Adv Dip in Business Administration
. (Transport Management)

School of Business and Management
MARA Institute of Technology

Shah Alam

Selangor

June, 1986



ABSTRACT

This research is an attempt to put together experience and
knowledge that I have gained in MARA Institute of Technology and
in Nutritional Products (M) while doing my practical training for

more than 6 months.

I have devoted a chapter explaining the company's background and
main distribution activities which concentrates on local

distribution of NESTLE's products.

The problers and causes of offences committed by contract-hired

transporters are also analysed.

Three methods of appraisal are explained separately, highlighting

the perforrance Appraisal which is discussed thoroughly.

The evaluation methods on Performance Appraisal are suggected in
Chapter IV where 3 methods of evaluation are illustrated in

detail.

An application of one of the methods suggested is shown 1in

Chapter V.

In the concluding Chapter, the summary of the results obtained in
previous Chapters is included. A few recommendations which

perhaps could improve the work performance are also suggested.



AC KNOWLEDGEMENT

Many friends and lecturers have contributed to make this research
possible by giving both factual information and the benefit of
their experience and expert knowledge. 1t would be impossible to
thank them properly. There are a few to whom I am particularly
indebted: En Yusuf Ali Zain, Mr Richard Law and En Aminuddin Hj
Mohd, who willingly spent their valuable time in giving me their

views and discussing problems relating to the research.

Special thanks must be made to my advisor, Encik Mohd Faudzi.

Apart from the help and advice received directly or indirectly
from the staff of NUPRO (M) Sdn Bhd, 1 would like to acknowledge
the great benefits received from being able to use the wealth of

material available throughout the preparation of this research.

Finally, I am especially grateful to my beloved husband who
offered to help me in his own spare time, who set aside many days
of his ‘working days' to assist me, who gave me encouragement,
inspiration and willing to share the 'burden' throughout the
process of completing this research.

Thanks for being understanding.

Anita Ali

May, 1986



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

AC KNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF EXHIBITS
ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1I1:

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Rationale as to the choice of study
1.4 Objectives

1.5 Methodoloty

1.5.1 Primary Data
1.5.2 Secondary Data

1.6 Scope and Limitations
CHAPTER 11
2.1 Background of Nestle Co Ltd
2.2 Nestle in Malaysia
2.3 Nutritional Product (M) Sdn Bhd

2.3.1 Factories

2,3.2 MWarehouses

4 Logistics Department

5 Nupro Local Distribution
.6 Nupro Transport Operation
7

Transport Agreement between Nupro and Transporters

31 Methods of Evaluation
3.2 Financial Appraisal
3.3 Per formance Appraisal

3.3.1 Problems Affecting Performance

3.4 Flexibility Appraisal

CHAPTER IV
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Factors of Assessment
4.3 Method I
4.4 Method 11
4.5 Method III
4.6 Action after Evaluation

b W W

[0 -3

10
10

12
13

17
17
20 .
24

27
27
29

32

44

46
46
47
57
61
64



