AN EVALUATION OF TRANSPORTERS: SERVICE PERFORM ANCE IN NUITRO

BY : ANITA BTE ALI

ADVA CE DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(TRANSPORT A ANAGEMENT) (PT. 8

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR.

JUNF 1980

A Graduation Exercise submitted in partial fulfilment for the requirement of :

Advance Diploma in Business Administration

(Transport Management)

Prepared by:

Anita Bte Ali
Adv Dip in Business Administration
(Transport Management)
School of Business and Management
MARA Institute of Technology
Shah Alam
Selangor

June, 1986

ABSTRACT

This research is an attempt to put together experience and knowledge that I have gained in MARA Institute of Technology and in Nutritional Products (M) while doing my practical training for more than 6 months.

I have devoted a chapter explaining the company's background and main distribution activities which concentrates on local distribution of NESTLE's products.

The problems and causes of offences committed by contract-hired transporters are also analysed.

Three methods of appraisal are explained separately, highlighting the performance Appraisal which is discussed thoroughly.

The evaluation methods on Performance Appraisal are suggested in Chapter IV where 3 methods of evaluation are illustrated in detail.

An application of one of the methods suggested is shown in Chapter V.

In the concluding Chapter, the summary of the results obtained in previous Chapters is included. A few recommendations which perhaps could improve the work performance are also suggested.

AC KNOWLEDGEMENT

Many friends and lecturers have contributed to make this research possible by giving both factual information and the benefit of their experience and expert knowledge. It would be impossible to thank them properly. There are a few to whom I am particularly indebted: En Yusuf Ali Zain, Mr Richard Law and En Aminuddin Hj Mohd, who willingly spent their valuable time in giving me their views and discussing problems relating to the research.

Special thanks must be made to my advisor, Encik Mohd Faudzi.

Apart from the help and advice received directly or indirectly from the staff of NUPRO (M) Sdn Bhd, I would like to acknowledge the great benefits received from being able to use the wealth of material available throughout the preparation of this research.

Finally, I am especially grateful to my beloved husband who offered to help me in his own spare time, who set aside many days of his 'working days' to assist me, who gave me encouragement, inspiration and willing to share the 'burden' throughout the process of completing this research.

Thanks for being understanding.

Anita Ali

May, 1986

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
ABSTRACT AC KNOWLE	DC FMPNT	
	CONTENTS	
LIST OF		
LIST OF		
ABBREVIA		
CHAPTER	I:	
1.1	Introduction	i
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Rationale as to the choice of study	3
1.4	Objectives	4
1.5	Methodoloty	4
	1.5.1 Primary Data	4
	1.5.2 Secondary Data	5
1.6	Scope and Limitations	5
CHAPTER	II .	
2.1		7
2.2	Nestle in Malaysia	10
2.3	Nutritional Product (M) Sdn Bhd	10
	2.3.1 Factories	12
	2.3.2 Warehouses	13
2.4	Logistics Department	17
2.5	Nupro Local Distribution	17
2.6	Nupro Transport Operation	20
2.7	Transport Agreement between Nupro and Transporters	24
CHAPTER	111	
3.1	Methods of Evaluation	27
3.2	Financial Appraisal	27
3.3	Performance Appraisal	29
	3.3.1 Problems Affecting Performance	32
3.4	Flexibility Appraisal	44
CHAPTER	IV	
4.1	Introduction	46
4.2	Factors of Assessment	46
4.3	Method I	47
4.4	Method II	5 7
4.5	Method III	61
4.6	Action after Evaluation	64